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AREA A      
Ms. Karen Bronson Clark   A058 Allegany Orleans 

Director of Food Services    Genesee  Steuben 

Monroe #1 BOCES    Livingston Wyoming 

41 O’Connor Road    Monroe  

Fairport, NY  14450 

Telephone Number:  (585) 387-3830 

Fax Number:      (585) 383-2240  

E-mail:  Karen_clark@boces.monroe.edu 

 

 

AREA C      

Ms. Susan Sheehan   C127 Erie 

Food Service Director    Chautauqua 

Amherst Central School District   Cattaraugus 

55 Kings Highway    Niagara 

Amherst, NY  14226     

Telephone Number:  (716) 362-3025   

Fax Number:      (716) 836-2537 

E-mail:  SSHEEHAN@AMHERSTSCHOOLS.ORG 

 

 

 

AREA D 

Mr. Mark Bordeau    Broome  Otsego  

Senior Director of Food Services   Chemung Schuyler 

Broome Tioga BOCES    Chenango Tioga 

254 Robinson St.     Cortland  Tompkins 

Binghamton, NY 13904    Delaware  

Telephone Number: (607) 766-3926 

Fax Number:     (607) 771-6135 

E-mail:  MBORDEAU@BTBOCES.ORG  

 

 

AREA E 

Mr. Craig Orvis    E076 Hamilton Madison 

Food Service Manager    Herkimer  Oneida 

Watertown Central School    Jefferson Oswego 

1351 Washington Street    Lewis   

Watertown, NY 13601  

Telephone Number:  (315) 785-3717   

Fax Number:      (315) 785-6855   
E-mail: corvis@watertowncsd.org 

 

 

AREA F 

Mr. Arlis Frego    F039 Clinton 

Director of Food Service    Essex 

SLL BOCES     Franklin 

Norwood Norfolk CS    St. Lawrence 

Colton Pierrepont CS 

Telephone Number: (315) 353-6631 ext. 3523 

Cell Number:         (315) 854-3608 

Cell Number:           (315) 842-9232 

E-mail:  afrego@sllboces.org 

SSHEEHAN@AMHERSTSCHOOLS.ORG
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AREA G 

Mr. Abraham Nuchman   G065 Dutchess Sullivan  

Food Service Director    Orange  Ulster      

Wappingers Central School District   Putnam  Westchester 

167 Myers Corners Rd.    Rockland 

Wappingers Falls, NY 12590      

Telephone Number: (845) 298-5075    

Fax Number:     (845) 298-5078 

E-mail:  abraham.nuchman@wappingersschools.org  

 

AREA J 

Ms. Marcy VonMaucher   J088 Albany  Saratoga 

Food Service Manager    Columbia Schenectady 

Schalmont Central School District   Fulton  Schoharie 

100 Princetown Road    Greene  Warren 

Schenectady, NY 12306    Montgomery Washington 

Telephone Number: (518) 355-1342 ext. 5069 Rensselaer  

Fax Number:     (518) 357-0296 

E-mail:  mvonmauc@sabrenet.net 

 

AREA K 

Mr. Thomas Murphy   K093 Nassau  

Food Service Director    Suffolk  

Longwood Central School 

41 Yaphank-Middle Island Rd. 

Middle Island, NY  11953 

Telephone Number:  (631) 345-2805  

Fax Number:      (631) 345-2804   

E-mail:  tmurphy@longwoodcsd.org 

 

 

AREA L 

Mr. Todd Fowler    L028  

School Lunch Director      Cayuga 

Bloomfield Central School District     Onondaga 

Oakmount Ave.,  PO Box250     Ontario 

Bloomfield, NY 14469      Seneca 

Telephone Number:  (585) 657-6121 ext. 1151    Wayne 

Fax Number:      (585) 657-6060    Yates 

E-mail:  tfowler@bloomfieldcsd.org 

   

NYCDOE       

 

Ms. Debra Ascher  

Office of School Food & Nutrition Services   

New York City Board of Education    

44-36 Vernon Blvd.     

Long Island City, NY 11101    

Telephone Number: (718) 707-4261   

Fax Number:     (718) 472-5745 

E-mail:  Debraa@schools.nyc.gov     

mailto:abraham.nuchman@wappingersschools.org
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STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT   NYSNA 

Paula Tyner-Doyle     Carol Beebe, Executive Director 

Child Nutrition Program Administration   125 Wolf Road 

New York State Education Department   Albany, NY  12205 

Room 55      518-446-9061 

Albany, NY 12234     Fax Number:  518-446-0113 

Telephone Number: (518) 473-8781   E-mail:  carol@nyssfsa.org 

Fax Number:     (518) 473-0018   

E-mail:  fodonnel@mail.nysed.gov    

       

 

 

 

USDA REPRESENTATIVES 
 

Danielle Fleury 

United States Department of Agriculture 

Food and Nutrition Services, Room 501 

10 Causeway Street 

Boston, MA 02222 

Phone Number:  (617) 565-1604 

Danielle.fleury@fns.usda.gov 
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